No CJM (K) 2438 /J

Dated Guwahati, the

TTh

Sept:/2023

## ORDER Dt.07.09.2023

In view of the Order No. DLSA/1813-1834 Dated: 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 received from the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M), Guwahati, for smooth functioning of the forthcoming National Lok Adalat to be held on **09-09-2023**, distribution of cases has been made as under:-

1)All the cases of the Court of Smti. S.Khanikar, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati and Smti. P.Sarmah, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati fixed for the National Lok Adalat to be held on 09-09-2023 will be taken up by the Undersigned in booth no. 12.

- 2) All the cases of the Court of Smti. K.Bhattacharyya, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati fixed for the National Lok Adalat to be held on 09-09-2023 will be taken up by Smti. S.Bhusan, Ld. Addl. CJM, Kamrup(M), Guwahati in booth no. 13.
- 3) All the cases of the Court of Sri H.J. Das, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati fixed for the National Lok Adalat to be held on-09-09-2023 will be taken up by Sri N.Kashyap, Ld. SDM(S) No.-II, Kamrup(M), Guwahati in booth no. 15.
- 4) All the cases of the Court of Sri P.Hazarika, Ld. Spl. JM, Assam, Guwahati fixed for the National Lok Adalat to be held on-09-09-2023 will be taken up by Sri B.Das, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati in booth no. 16.
- 4) All the Criminal Cases of the Court of Smti. D.R. Dutta, Ld. Civil Judge(Jr. Division) No.-3-cum-JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati and Smti. B.Bhuyan, Ld. Civil Judge(Jr. Division) No.-4-cum-JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati fixed for the National Lok Adalat to be held on-09-09-2023 will be taken up by Sri R.C. Phukan, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati in booth no. 17.

Hence, the B.Asstt. attached to the concerned Courts are directed to hand over/make ready the Case Records as per arrangement without fail. Further, they will have to ensure make entry of the cases in C.I.S. and to do the needful positively.

Inform Accordingly.

Sdf- C.P. Talukdar

Chief Judicial Magistrate Kamrup(M), Guwahati

Memo No CJM (K) 2438 - 43 /J

Dated Guwahati, the

7 12 Sept/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Secretary , DLSA, Kamrup(M), Guwahati
- 2) The Ld. Judicial Officer Concerned.
- 3) The concerned B.Asstts
- 4) The System Officer, to upload the order.
- 5) Notice Board
- 6) Office File

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kamrup Me Guwahatahati